TI DESIGNS
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer
Alternate
Part Number
Alternate
Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board SAT0042 Any - -
C1, C3 2 220uF CAP, AL, 220uF, 50V, +/-20%, 0.23 ohm, SMD KE0 EMVH500ARA221MKE0S Nippon Chemi-Con
C2, C4, C6 3 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71H106KA12L MuRata
C5 1 680pF CAP, CERM, 680pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805 08055A681JAT2A AVX
C7 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 06031C103JAT2A AVX
C8, C9, C10 3 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 100V, +/-20%, X7R, 2220 2220 C5750X7R2A475M TDK
C11, C12, C13, C20, C21, C22 6 22pF CAP, CERM, 22pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A220JAT2A AVX
C14, C15, C16, C23, C24, C25 6 0.047uF CAP, CERM, 0.047uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H473K TDK
C17, C18, C19, C33, C38 5 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 C0805C104K4RACTU Kemet
C26, C27, C30, C31, C32 5 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R60J106ME47D MuRata
C28 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A225KE15D MuRata
C29, C53, C56 3 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1C105K TDK
C34, C35 2 12pF CAP, CERM, 12pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A120JAT2A AVX
C36 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GCM188R71H104KA57B MuRata
C37 1 2200pF CAP CER 2200PF 50V 10% X7R 0402 0402 (1005 Metric) UMK105B7222KV-F Taiyo Yuden - -
C39 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 0805 08055C103JAT2A AVX
C40, C45 2 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR71H475KA12L MuRata
C41, C43, C47, C49, C51,
C52, C54, C55, C58, C61, C63 11 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06035C104KAT2A AVX
C42 1 75pF CAP, CERM, 75pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H750JA01D MuRata
C44 1 0.039uF CAP, CERM, 0.039uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A393KA01D MuRata
C46 1 47uF CAP, CERM, 47uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71A476KE15L MuRata
C48, C57 2 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 GRM31MR71A225KA01L MuRata
C50 1 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C223K5RACTU Kemet
C59, C60, C62 3 0.027uF CAP, CERM, 0.027uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71C273KA01D MuRata
C64, C65, C66 3 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71H102KA01D MuRata
D1 1 15V Diode, Zener, 15V, 200mW, SOD-323 SOD-323 MMSZ5245BS-7-F Diodes Inc.
D2, D3, D4, D5 4 0.44V Diode, Schottky, 35V, 0.1A, 0603 Diode 0603 Diode CD0603-B0130L Bourns
D6 1 Green LED, Green, SMD 1.6x0.8x0.8mm LTST-C190GKT Lite-On
D7 1 30V Diode, Schottky, 30V, 2A, M-FLAT M-FLAT CMS06 Toshiba

L7 1 100uH
Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 100uH, 0.86A, 0.383 ohm,
SMD DR74 DR74-101-R Coiltronics
LBL1 1
Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per
roll PCB Label 0.650"H x 0.200"W THT-14-423-10 Brady - -
PTH-A, PTH-B, PTH-C 3 3233-x-0x-xx-00-00-0x-0 Plated Through Hole, Dia. 0.094 0.150 x 0.150 inch 3233-x-0x-xx-00-00-0x-0 Mill-Max
Bill of Materials
Automotive 60W Brushless DC Motor Drive
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer
Alternate
Part Number
Alternate
Manufacturer
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7 7 40V MOSFET, N-CH, 40V, 22A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm CSD18501Q5A Texas Instruments None
R1 1 52.3k RES, 52.3k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060352K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
R2, R4, R11, R12, R13 5 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R5, R8 2 1.5k RES, 1.5k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K50JNEA Vishay-Dale
R6, R52, R54, R59, R60, R61 6 10k RES, 10k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R7, R10 2 2.7k RES, 2.7k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K70JNEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 20k RES, 20k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R15, R16, R17, R27, R28, R29 6 2.21 RES, 2.21 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032R21FKEA Vishay-Dale
R18, R19, R20, R30, R31, R32 6 1.00 RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021R00FKED Vishay-Dale
R21, R22, R23, R39 4 34.8k RES, 34.8k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060334K8FKEA Vishay-Dale
R24, R25, R26, R40 4 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R33, R34, R35 3 0.01 RES, 0.01 ohm, 1%, 2W, 2512 WIDE 2512 WIDE FCSL64R010FER Ohmite
R37, R53 2 31.6k RES, 31.6k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060331K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
R38, R41, R42 3 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R43, R56, R69, R70 4 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R45, R46 2 2.2k RES, 2.2k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K20JNEA Vishay-Dale
R47 1 47k RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R48 1 300k RES, 300k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402300KJNED Vishay-Dale
R49 1 249k RES, 249k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603249KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R50 1 8.87k RES, 8.87k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04028K87FKED Vishay-Dale
R51 1 75k RES, 75k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040275K0JNED Vishay-Dale
R55, R65, R67 3 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R58 1 1.0k RES, 1.0k ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K00JNED Vishay-Dale
R62, R63, R64 3 56.2 RES, 56.2 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060356R2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R66, R68 2 20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
S1 1 Switch, Push Button, SMD 2.9x2x3.9mm SMD SKRKAEE010 Alps Equivalent Any
TP1 1 Brown Test Point, Multipurpose, Brown, TH Brown Multipurpose Testpoint 5125 Keystone
TP2, TP3, TP4 3 Black Test Point, Multipurpose, Black, TH Black Multipurpose Testpoint 5011 Keystone
TP5 1 White Test Point, Multipurpose, White, TH White Multipurpose Testpoint 5012 Keystone